interest in a for-profit entity in which the income is in return for the provision of CDBG–DR 
assistance. 

Program income does not include the following: 

• Any income received in a single program year by Lee County and its subrecipients that does 
not exceed thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), other than revolving funds that are 
retained by Lee County and its subrecipients (all funds from revolving funds are considered 
program income). It is the policy of Lee County to report 100% of Program Income generated 
by the CDBG-DR project in the DRGR system;